Interest on long-term debt 116,204   -   -   -

Total governmental activities 28,482,416   1,389,528   5,422,751   535,914

Business-Type Activities:
Otero County Detention Center 21,164,892   19,949,347   -   -
Otero County Processing Center 33,415,625   35,843,320   -   -

Total business-type activities 54,580,517   55,792,667   -   -

Total primary government 83,062,933$   57,182,195$   5,422,751$   535,914$

General revenues:
Taxes

Property
Gross receipts
Gasoline and motor vehicle

Payment in lieu of taxes
Investment income
Miscellaneous income
Gain on sale of capital assets
Donated asset
Transfers in (out)

Total general revenues

Change in net assets

Net assets - beginning, as originally stated

Net assets - restatement (note 20)

Net assets - beginning, as restated

Net assets, ending

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements

Program Revenues

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
Otero County

Statement of Activities
For the Year Ended June 30, 2012

16

Exhibit A-2

 Governmental

Activities

 Business-Type

Activities  Total

(3,381,634)$   -$   (3,381,634)$
(9,684,579)   -   (9,684,579)
(4,428,846)   -   (4,428,846)

(190,755)   -   (190,755)
(3,332,205)   -   (3,332,205)

(116,204)   -   (116,204)

(21,134,223)   -   (21,134,223)

-   (1,215,545)   (1,215,545)
-   2,427,695   2,427,695

-   1,212,150   1,212,150

(21,134,223)   1,212,150   (19,922,073)

8,572,171   -   8,572,171
4,440,531   -   4,440,531
1,175,891   -   1,175,891
2,786,851   -   2,786,851

177,116   -   177,116
280,997   -   280,997

12,752   -   12,752
470,729   -   470,729
979,415   (979,415)   -

18,896,453   (979,415)   17,917,038

(2,237,770)   232,735   (2,005,035)

45,873,719   -   45,873,719

(44,946)   (14,045,996)   (14,090,942)

45,828,773   (14,045,996)   31,782,777

43,591,003$   (13,813,261)$   29,777,742$

Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Assets

17

General Fund

Other Governmental

Funds Total
Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2,030,242$   3,152,298$   5,182,540$
Investments 5,125,798   3,126,040   8,251,838
Receivables:

Property taxes 838,891   3,897   842,788
Other taxes 247,243   551,739   798,982
Other receivables 140,788   342,620   483,408
Accrued interest 38,680   -   38,680

Inventory -   7,930   7,930
Prepaid expenses 366,162   11,708   377,870

Total assets 8,787,804$   7,196,232$   15,984,036$

Liabilities
Accounts payable 185,550$   250,458$   436,008$
Accrued payroll expenses 159,164   47,761   206,925
Accrued compensated absences 201   -   201
Deferred revenue:

Deferred property taxes 723,785   3,760   727,545
Total liabilities 1,068,700   301,979   1,370,679

Fund balances
Nonspendable

Inventory -   7,930   7,930
Prepaid expenses 366,162   11,708   377,870

Spendable
Restricted for:

General county operations -   554,429   554,429
Maintenance of roads -   380,279   380,279
Environment -   368,707   368,707
Recreation -   6,421   6,421
Public safety -   3,973,873   3,973,873
Healthcare -   444,158   444,158
Debt service expenditures -   484,235   484,235
Capital projects -   247,500   247,500

Committed to:
Recycling center -   184,820   184,820
Minimum fund balance 3,977,235   283,670   4,260,905

Unassigned 3,375,707   (53,477)   3,322,230
Total fund balances 7,719,104   6,894,253   14,613,357

Total liabilities and fund balances 8,787,804$   7,196,232$   15,984,036$

June 30, 2012

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
Otero County
Balance Sheet

Governmental Funds

18

STATE OF NEW MEXICO Exhibit B-1

Otero County

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of

net assets are different because:

Fund balances - total governmental funds 14,613,357$

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources

and, therefore, are not reported in the funds 32,093,641

Delinquent property taxes not collected within sixty days after year end

are not considered "available" revenues and are considered to be